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2001 EXISTING BUILDINS CODE CLASSIFICATION OF OCCUPANCY':

SECTION 404 ALTERATION - LEVEL 2
404.2 APPLICATION. LEVEL 2 ALTERATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 6 FOR LEVEL | ALTERATIONS AS WELL AS THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 7.

701.3 COMPLIANCE. ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION ELEMENTS, COMPONENTS, SYSTEMS, AND SPACES COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, BUILDING. '

BUILDING CODE CONFORMANCE DATA PER FLORIDA BULDINS CavE 2007

EDITION W 2009 AMENDMENTS
CLASSIFICATION O OCCUPANCY - CHAPTER B

OCCUPANCY (PER SECTION 508.3.3):

CONSTRUCTION TYPE (PER TABLE 601): SHELL BUILDING 1S EXISTING

NOTE: THIS 1S A TENANT IMPROVEMENT TO AN EXISTING BUILDING SHELL PREVIOUSLY PERMITTED UNDER MIXED
OCCUPANCY BUILDING TYPE VI UNPROTECTED (NON SPRINKLED) 2001 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE.

EXISTING ONE STORY BUILDING (Total éross Building Area) 29653 SF.

NE ARE HEREBY CERTIFYING THAT THE EXISTING BUILDING MEETS THE DEFINITIONS UNDER TYPE |IB CONSTRUCTION AND REQUEST IT BE REVIENED AS SUCH. WE ARE
FURTHER EVALUATING THE OCCUPANCIES AREAS/ALLONABLE AREAS AND PROVIDING SEPARATION IN ACCORDANCE W/ TABLE 5083 3. (NO SEPARATION 15 REGQUIRED
BETAEEN EDUCATION AND ASSEMBLY OCCUPANCIES WITHIN GROUP E)

CLASSIFICATION: ASSEMBENLY GROUP A-3
TYPE {IB~ UNPROTECTED (SPRINKLERED)

TENANT IMPROVEMENT AREA 674 SF.
FIRE PROTECTION REGUIREMENTS (Table 601)

BUILDING ELEMENT REQUIRED _ PROVIDED
STRUCTURAL FRAMING INCLUDING COLUMNS, GIRDERS, TRUSSES o S
BEARING WALLS - EXTERIOR 2 0
BEARING WALLS - INTERIOR o_ o
NONBEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS - EXTERIOR > 30-0 0
NONBEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS - INTERIOR o o
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING SUPPART BEAMS AND JOISTS o o
ROCF CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING SUPPORT BEAMS AND JOISTS 0 o
PIRE RESISTANT SEPARATION
BETWEEN BUSINESS TENANTS (EDUCATION / ASSEMBLY) EXISTING | HR. FIRE RATED WALL (NOME REQUIRED)
CHAPTER [0 MEAN OF BSRESS
NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS FOR THE DESIGNED BUILDING (TABLE 1004..1)
NOTE: FULL OCCUPANCY 1S CALCULATED FOR EXISTING REQUIREMENTS SEE AHJ PRESCRIBED GCCUPANCY FOR PLUMBING FIXTURED BELOW
GROUP OCCUPANCY » FLOOR AREA| FLOOR AREA RATIO # OF OCCUPANT
(5. FT.) | (SQ. FT. PER PERSON) 4
AGSEMENLY A5 (BUNDAY SCHOOL CLASS ROOMS AND NJRSERY) 624 20 NET 8l
ENTRY CORRIDOR / FOYER (AITH TAELES AND CHAIRS) 698 15 NET 41
RESTROOMS liq N/A 0
YOUTH RECREATION (BILLIARDS, TABLE TENNIS, ETC. ) 1092 1 % 156 1
YOUTH RECREATION (SEATING ) 84l 7 ¥ 120
YOUTH RECREATION (PLATFORM ) 227 5 5
CFFICES (EUS.) 441 100 5
COFFEE SERVICE (BUS) 120 leo !
TOTAL OCCUPANTS 425 |
MINIMUM EGRESS WIDTH PER OCCUPANT (TABLE 1005.1) % EAR. AGREED UPON AT |/27/1l MEETING WITHFIRE MARSHALL
| — _ REGURED | PROVIDED |
EGRESS WIDTH PER OCCUPANT SERVED (TABLE 1005.) _
COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL (TABLE l012.3) 20 FT. _
EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE (TABLE (016.) 250 FT. 4 FT.
MAXIMUM DEAD-END CORRIDOR (SECTION (017.3) 20 FT. N/A
MINMJM NUMEER. OF EXITS (SECTION 1014.) 2 %
MIXED OCCUPANCY RATIO CALCULATIONS
(ACTUAL A-3 AREA IN THIS PERMIT [INITS 7, 8, 9, 10] /ALLONABLE A-3 AREA)+ (ACTUAL A-3 AREA IN FUTURE YOUTH CENTER [UNITS 4, 5, 6] /ALLONABLE
53 AREAMACTUAL B AREAINITS |, 2, 3, Il, 15, 16, [TVALLOWABLE B AREAJ{ACTUAL M AREAINITS 12/3/4VALLONABLE M AREANI.O
OR; .
(4,245 SF/28500 SF)+ (6,141 SF/28500 SFIHISATS SF/64,000 SF)(1644 SF/31500) = 0.525+0238+0.282¢0.204=0.439 OR <.000
TAND MECHANICAL CODE 2007~ X

CHAPTER 4 - TABLE 405 - MINIMJM NUMBER OF PLUMBINS FACILITIES - ASSEMBLY A-S, PLACES OF RELISIOUS SERVICES

OCCUPANCY HAS BEEN CALCULATED USING THE MAXIMUM PER PERSON COUNT DESIGNATED IN THE CODE. HOWEVER, PER SECTION 1004.1.1, EXCEPTION:
‘:WB-IEGRZEi:S;{ROVED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL, THE ACTUAL NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS FOR WHOM EACH OCCUPIED SPACE, FLOOR OR BUILDING 1S DESIGNED, ALTHOUGH

THOSE DETERMINED BY CALCULATION, SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE USED IN THE DETERMINATION OF THE DESIGN OCCUPANCY LOAD. THEREFORE WE
lé?‘?)gﬂﬂAT THE AUTHORITY HAVING JRISDICTION APPROVE USING THE DOCUMENTED AND HISTORIC YOUTH POFULATION, AS IT RELATES TO ACTUAL NUMBER OF

CONGREGATION MEMBERS, AND THEREFOR USE THE EXISTING FACILITIES TO ESTABLISH THE STIPULATED OCCUPANCY (THO EXISTING SINGLE USE TOILET ROOMS
PROVIDING FOR AN OCCUPANCY COUNT OF 150 YOUTHS AND ADULT SUPERVISORS) FURTHER IT IS STIPULATED THAT SHOULD AN EVENT BE HELD THAT MIGHT ATTRACT
A LARGER GROUP, THAT WOULD BE SAFE WITHIN THE SPACE BUT MAY EXCEED THE STIPULATED PLUMBING COUNT, THE ADJACENT SANCTUARY SPACE WOULD BE LEFT

ACCESSIBLE TO SERVE ANY OVERFLONW TOILET NEEDS.

| : FIXTURES REQUIRED (PER STIPULATED I50 OCCUPANCY COUNT) |
WATER CLOGETS TAVATORIES DRINKING FOUNTIAN SERVICE SIK
FALE (75 0CC) [FEMALE (75 OCC) MALE FEMALE |
| per 150 | per 75 | per 200 | per 200 | per 1000 ‘
ToTAL:___| ] | i i
| FIXTURES PROVIDED (EXISTING) |
WATER CLOSTS LAVATORIES DRINKING FOUNTIAN B ssm:g:psm -
. _ CLOS. PROV
MALE ‘E:"ALE ”A:-E FE’:ALE ‘ 103 IN ADJ. CHURCH SPACE

CHAPTER & - SECTIONGB2 - SEPARATE PACILITIES ARE REGUIRED AND PROVIDED

FLORIDA F\ﬁ PREVENTION CODE W/ LIFE SAFETY CODE NFPA [0
2001 EDITION

CLASSIFICATION OF OCCUPiy - gECTION 6.

ASSEMBLY OCCUPANCY  (OCCUFy UNDER FBC 15 GROUP E - EDUCATION;
CLAGSIMICATION OF HAZARD CONTRNTS - 12,5 AND 56,5

THE CONTENTS OF ASSEMBLY OCCUyEs gyial) BE CLASSIFIED AS ORDINARY HAZARD (REF. 6.2)

HOWEVER UNDER LSC, SECTION I4.1.4.1, LIMITED HOURS/RELIGIOUS SCHOOLS, THE OCCUPANCY 1S ASSEMBLY)

A~ NN

ocCP - 1211
N:r 22 /ﬁ< (‘gg orimiks STcPULA‘gDm
EMBL r\m
MEANS OF BSRESS : 3
SIONS: Lk
GENERAL PRV 72124 MINIMUM D\IDTH = 30" CLEAR 32 INCHES CLEAR
44 INCHES

TABLE 7331 EGRES\ry 02 X 425 PERSONS
T LOAD LESS THAN 505 0re _ NOT LESS THAN 2 (508 MIN. AT MAIN ENTRANCE)

. OCCUPAN
Rﬁgv"gssgz TOTAL OF THREE (3) EGRESS Dionyine piT WIDTH CAPACITY FOR MORE THAN 508 OF TOTAL OCCUPANTS /3

BXIT TRAVEL DISTARCE AND DEAD — ANCY,

DEAD - END CORRIDOR LF
::Go' giijg TRAVEL DISTANCE TO BXITL

NTERIOR FINISH
hrERIoR oH ON WALLS AND CEILINGS ANGr e oniDORS:  CLASS A OR CLASS B

— INTERIOR FIN CLASS A
|SH IN OFFICE AREAS: ‘s
- INTERIOR FIN | oR cLASSI

_ INTERIOR FLOOR FINISH: CLASS
NO'TN;E‘:IRE EXTINGUISHER T0 BE PROVIDED PAX o\ o oF 751 (VERIFY LOCATION W/ FIRE OFFICAL).

PARKING CALCULATR

ALREADY PERMITTED UNDER BUILDING PERMIT.
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H BUILDING SECTION

THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN PREPARED IN
COMPLIANCE WITH THE 2007 FLORIDA
BUILDING CODE WITH 2009 AMENDMENTS,
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